
UTTARPARA-KOTRUNG MUNICIPALITY 

N..Q-8/MSMK/2022-23 Date:12/12/2022 

Memo No.1/6412 Date:12/12/2022 

Chairman, Uttarpara Kotrung Municipality invites sealed quotations from bonafied 
agencies/suppliers for supply of "Medicines and Surgical Items " to be used in the Maternity 

and Surgical Unit of Mahamaya Sishu -0-Matrimangal Kendra. The quotation to be submitted 

in a sealed envelope mentioning name of work, quotation no. and date at the top of the 

UNCILLo envelope. 

Quotation is to be submitted addressing, Chairman, Uttarpara Kotrung Municipality 
during office hours as per the scheduled mentioned below: 

01. Critical Date: 

(1)Date of uploading of quotation 12/12/2022 

(2)Last date of submission of quotation is 22/12/2022 by 3pm 

(3)Date of opening of quotation is 22/12/2022 at 5pm 

02.Specification of the item to be purchased: 

SI 
Unit rate Amount with G.S.T 

No. NAME OF THE PRODUCT 

per bott Inj | Ringer Lactate 
"Normal Saline 500ml 

Dextrose 5% 500ml 

"D.N.S 500ml 

1 
bott per 

per bott 

per bott 

per bott " Metronidazole I.V. 100ml 

Ciprofloxacin IV 100ml 
Ringer Lactate 500 Glass 

Surg | Surgical Gloves 6 

"Surgical Gloves 6.5 
" Surgical Gloves 7 

bott per 

per bott 
per pair 

8 
per p 9 

pair 

pair 
box 

10 per 

"Surgical Gloves 7.5 per 

Atrometic 1-0 (4242) 
"Atrometic 1-0 (4246) 

" Atrometic 2-0 (4241) 
"Atrometic (4259 

"Cromic1 (2215)_ 
"Atrometic 3-0 (4237) 
"Ethilon 2-0 (3336) 

per 
box 

13 
|14 

per 

per box 
per box 

box per 16 
17 
18 

box per 
per box | 

New G. T. Road, Uttarpara, Dist. Hooghly (West Bengal), Pin 712 258 
Visit us at - www.uttarparamunicipality.in 

Mail us at - uttarparakotrungmunicipality@gmail.com 

Tele: 2663 4095/ 7298/ 3863 Telefax : 2663 3863 / 7298 



UTTARPARA-KOTRUNG MUNICIPALITY 
Ethilon 3-0 (3328) 
Proline 2-0 (844) 
Proline 2-0 (843) 

"Proline 1-0 (846) 
"Romolene -12 (Ryles Tube) 
"Romolene -14 (Ryles Tube) 

" Romolene -16 (Ryles Tube) 
Romolene -18 (Ryles Tube) 
E.T.Tube 2.5 
E.T.Tube 3 

19 
box 
box 

per 
20 Per 

per box 
22 box per 
23 

per pc 
24 

per pc 
25 

per pC 
per pc 

27 Per pc 
28 

per PC 
29 E.T.Tube 3.5 

per PC 
"E.T.Tube 4 
"E.T.Tube 4.5 

"E.T.Tube 5 

30 
per pC 

31 
per pc 

32 
per pc 

33 E.T.Tube 5.5 per pC 
34 Surg | E.T. Tube 6 

"E.T.Tube 6.5 
" E.T.Tube 7 

"E.T.Tube 7.5 
"E.T.Tube 8 
"E.T.Tube 8.5 
"Spinocaine Needle 23 
"Spinocaine Needle 25 
"Spinocaine Needle 26 

per pC 
35 per 

per 
pc 

36 PC 
37 per pC 
38 per pc 

39 
40 

per pc 

per pC 
41 per pc 
42 per 

43 "Spinocaine Needle 27 
"Rapidure 4" 
" Rapidure 6 

" Follys Catheter No -12 
" Follys Catheter No-14 
"Follys Catheter No-16 
"Follys Catheter No-18 
"Foleys Catheter 3 Way 20 

Foleys Catheter 3 Way 22 
"Mucus Extractor 
"Dispovan Syringe 2ml 
"Dispovan Syringe 5ml 
" Dispovan Syringe 10ml 
" Microdrip Set 

" Infution Set (I.V.Set) 
"B.T.Set 

Cotton 400gm 
Abgel 
Klik-Clamp (Cord Clamp) 

"Band Aid 
" French Chalk (Purified Powder) 
KubbertIoth 

per PC 
44 per box 

box 45 
46 
47 

per 
per pC 
per pc 

48 per pc 
49 per pe 
50 per pc 
51 per PC 

52 
53 

per PC 

per pc 
54 per pc 
55 per PC 

per PC 
57 per PC 

58 per pc 
59 pkt 

pkt 
per 

60 per 
61 per pC 

62 
63 

per PC 

pkt 
vttrt 

per 
64 Dper 

New G. T. Road, Uttarpara, Dist. Hooghly (West Bengal), Pin - 712 258 
Visit us at- www.uttarparamunicipality.in 

Mail us at- uttarparakotrungmunicipality@gmail.com 
Tele: 2663 4095/ 7298/3863 Telefax: 2663 3863 / 7298 



UTTARPARA-KOTRUNG MUNICIPALITY 
5 Uro Bag 

per PC Gauze Than 
per Rutterfly 22 (SV.Set) 

Rutterfly 23 (SV Set) 
Butterfly 18 (S.V.Set) 
Rubber C atheter 5,6,7,8,9 
Nebulizer Mask (Adult) 
Nebulizer Mask (Child) 

Brain Cerkit (Adult 

per PC 68 
per 60 
per pc 70 
per pc 
per 

per 

per C 
Surg Brain Cerkit (Child) 

"Nasul Suction Tube (Canula) 
Oxygen Mask (Adult) 
Oxygen Mask (Child) 
Vaseline 
Infant Feeding Tube No -5,6,7, 8,9 

"Elastoplast 
"Bandaze 4" 
Bandaze 6" 

"L.T. 300 
"Flexo Cath no -24, 28, 32 
"Micropore 3 
"Romovac Set 

Anesthetic Mask 
Mask Plaine 
Appron 

"| Surgical Blade 24, 23, 15, 11 
"Nylon 

Inj Water for Injection 
Syp Ambrodil D 

Surg | Round Boddy 
" Needle No 18, 24, 26 

Lot Betadine Lotion 500ml 

"Chloroform Sprit 
" Halothane 250ml 

per 
per pC 

pc 

pc 
jar 

per 

per 

NICI per 

per 
80 per PC 
81 pkt 

pkt 
per 

82 per 
83 per pC 
84 per pC 
85 per pC 
86 per Pc 
87 per Pc 
88 per 
89 per 
90 per box 

91 per PC 

92 per amp 
93 per PC 

pkt 
box 

bott 
bott 

94 per 

95 per 
per L96 

97 per 
bott per 98 

99 Surg Kit Kat No - 18/ 20 

"Kit Kat No - 22/ 24 

Lot Lysol 
Inj| Termin Inj. 
"Propofol/ Neorof 10ml 

Lot Paraffin Lig. 
Inj| Anawin Heavy 

"Anawin 5% 
Xylocard 

"2% Xylocaine 

per 

per 100 bott per 101 
per vial 

102 
per vial 

103 bott per 104 
per amp 

105 vial per 
106 vial per 

107 

108 
per vial 
per Vial 

Inj | 2% Xylocaine AD 

DTUDTOp Renicoi Drop 
109 

New G. T. Road, Uttarpara, Dist. Hooghly (West Bengal), Pin 712 258 

Visit us at -
www.uttarparamunicipaity in 

Mail us at -

uttarparakotrungmuniapaity@gmal com 

Tele: 2663 4095/ 7298 / 3863 Telefax: 2663 3863/ 7298 



TTARPARA-KOTRUNG MUNICIPALITY 
Homide Drop 

112 Syp Cremaffin 
"Ambrodil S 

111 
per phil 
per bott 

|113 
per bott 

114 Drop | Otrivin Nasal drop (Adult) phil 
phil 
phil 

per 
115 Otrivin Nasal drop (Child) per 

" Moxicip Drop. 

|117 Oint | Moxicip Eye Ointment 
Inj Pentathal / Thiosol Inj. 

"Synthetic Oxytocin 
"Tramadol/ Tramazac Inj. 

Oint Xylocaine jelly 
Inj Voveran / Diclofenac Inj. 

"Myopyrolate 
Glyco-P (Pyrolate) 

"Neostigmin 1ml 
"Rantac 50mg 

116 per 
per tube 

118 
| 119 

per vial 

per amp 
120 amp 

tube 
per 

121 per | 
122 per amp 
123 per mp 

NCILZ per | amp 

per 
per 

124 

amp 125 
126 
127 

amp 
30 tab 

10 tab 
per Tab Rantac 150mg 

"Reglan Tablet 
Inj| Reglan 

" Lasix 

128 per 
amp per 

per 
per 

| 129 

130 amp 
10 tab Tab Lasix tab | 131 

132 Inj | Phenergan 
|133 

per amp 

per amp "Decolic 
Trapic (Tranexamic Acid) 

Tab Trapic (Tranexamic Acid) 
per amp 134 
per 10 tab 

135 
per amp | 136 Inj | Gentamycin 80mng 
per vial "Mezolam 5ml 

"Zofer (Ondansetron) 2ml 
137 

per an 138 
per amp "Betnesol Inj. 

Mikacin 500mg (Amikacin) 
"Decdan 
"G.T.N Inj. (Nitroglycerin) 

139 
per vial 

140 
per vial 

141 
per amp 

142 

"Neovac per amp 143 
per amp "Artacil 

" Sucol (Scolin) 10ml 
"Endroprost /Prostodin / Carboprost Inj. 

144 
per vial 

145 
amp 
tube 

per 146 
per 147 Oint Thombophob Gel 
per PC 148 Sug Dulcolux Suppositories (Adult)_ 

"Dulcolux Suppositories (Child) 
"| Pantoprazole 40 Inj. I.V. 

per PC 
|149 

vial| 
10 tab 
10 tab 

tab 
10 tab 
10 tab 

per 150 
per 151 Tab Pantoprazole 4Umg 
per 152 

" Pantoprazole t+ Domperidome 
per 153 Tab Azithromycin 500mg 

154 
per Tab Livofloxacin 500mg 

"Ciprofloxacin 500mg per 
155 perTo tabt | 156 | Cap | Amoxycillin 500mg 

New G. T. Road, Uttarpara, Dist. Hooghly (West Bengal), Pin - 712 258 
Visit us at - www.uttarparamunicipality.in 

Mail us at uttarparakotrungmunicipality@gmail.com 

Tele:2663 4095/ 7298/ 3863 Telefax : 2663 3863/ 7298 



OTTARPARA-KOTRUNG MUNICIPALITY 
157 Tab Cefuroxime 500mg 

"Cefpodoxime200mg 158 
4 tab 

10 tab 
10 tab 
15 tab 

per 15 tab 
30 tab 

per 159 
Paracetamol 500mg (Calpol) 

" Brufen 400mg per 160 
per 

161 Metronidazole 400mg 
"Amlodipine 5mg (Amlodac) 

per 
162 
163 Cap | Becozyme C Fort | 164 Tab | Misoprostol 200 (Zitotac) 

Per 
per 15 tab| 

165 Cap Ampilox 500mg (Ampicillin) 
per 4 tab 

166| Pow O.R.S 10 cap 

pkt 
bott 

per 

167 
168 

per Inj | Paracetamol I.V. 
Deriphyline 

"Cefotaxime 1gm 
"Ceftriaxone 1gm 
"Cefuroxim 1.5 

per 

amp 
vial 

169 per 

| 170 per 
per vial 

171 N 

per Vial 
172 Piperacilin & Tazobactum 4.5gm 

"Sulbuctum+Cefoperazon 1gm 
" Sulbuctum+Cefoperazon 1.5gm 

"|Calcium Gluconate 
Potacium Chloride (K+CL) 

" Sodium Chloride (NA+CL) 
" Hynidase 

"Arolyte -P 

per Vial 173 
| 174 

per vial 

per vial | 
175 

per amp 
176 er amp 

177 
178 

per amp 
per vial 

179 per bott 
180 Lot Benzine 450ml 

Surg Black Silk 1-0 (824) 
"Black Silk 2-0 (823) 

" Plain Catgut (2003) 
D/F/Pencil (Diathermi Cord) 

Inj | Hydrocortisone 100mg 
"Adrenalin 1ml 
"Atropin 
"Haemaccil 

per bott 

181 
182 

per pc 

pC 
box | 

per 

183 per 

pe 
vial 

184 per 
185 per 

186 per amp 
amp 
bott 

187 per 

188 per 

189 "Clonion per amp 

box 
box 

190 Surg Vicryl-2825 per 

191 
" Vicryl - 2338 per 

| 192 "Vicryl -2518 per box 

per box "Truglyte 2825 
Surg Truglyte -2338 

Inj | Duolin respules 
"Budecort Respules 

193 
per 
per 

box 
amp 

194 
195 

per amp 196 
per PC 197 Surg | B.D.Vac No-16 

Lot Formaline Lotion per| bott 198 
per 100 tab 

9 Tab Formaline 
per bott 

per 10 cap 
200 Lot Betadine Scurb 500Oml 

201 Cap MoxClave 625mg (Amoxy+K+)_ 

|202 n| Amplox 1gm DS per Vrai 

New G. T. Road, Uttarpara, Dist. Hooghly (West Bengal), Pin -712 258 
Visit us at- www.uttarparamunicipality.in 

Mail us at- uttarparakotrungmunicipality@gmail.com 
Tele: 2663 4095/ 7298/3863 Telefax : 2663 3863/ 7298 



ATTARPARA-KOTRUNG MUNICIPALITY 
203 Cap | Autrin 

per 204 Tab Antacid 

205 Surg | Suction Catheter 12, 14, 16 
206 Lot Savlon 1 ltr 

Surg | Korsolex (Cydex) 
"Atrometic 1 (4226) 

Lot Phenyle 5 Ltr 

Tab Atenolol 25mg 
211 Surg | Top Set 22, 23, 24 

Inj Methergin 
"Dopamin 

Surg | GTN Spray 

Inj | MagSulf 
216 Surg| T-Tube (Rubber) 

Inj Glycin 3 Ltr 

"25% Dextrose 
" Sodi-bi-Carb 

220 Tab | Vita B Complex 
221 Inj | Vit-K 1mg 

Tab Cefexime 100mg 
Inj| Dextrose 10% 

Drop Tropicacyl Plus 
225 Surg | Peditric Drip Set 

"Procto Glycirin Enema 
Inj | Biotax 125mg (Taxim) 
"Taximax 1.5gm 

"Zanocin IV (Ofloxacin) 
Tab Zanocin (Ofloxacin) 

Trulene Mesh 3*6 
Trulene Mesh 4*6 

Trulene Mesh 6'6 

Trulene Mesh 12'*12 

Vicryl-2346 
Vicryl-2317 
Vicryl-2304 

Vicryl-2403 
Vicry1-2437 

30 cap 

per 10 tab 
pc 

bott 
bott 

per 

per 207 
208 per 

per box 
209 

per jar| 21 
per 14 tab 

per 
212 amp 

amp| 
per 

213 
per 

214 
per C 

215 per amp 

pc 
bott 

per 
217 per 

218 per amp 
219 per amp 

per 10 tab 

per 
per10 tab 

bott 

amp 

222 
223 
224 

per 
per| phil 
per pC 

226 per PC 

227 per vial 
vial 245 per 

bott 
10 tab 

247 per 

248 per 

249 

250 
251 
252 

253 
254 
255 

256 

257 
Atromatic-4280 

Ethilon-3319(4-0)_ 
Ethilon-3719(10-0) 
Aurovice Inj 
Auroblue Inj 

Paracain Drop 
Steam Indicator 
Eye Pad 
Eye Drop 

258 

259 

260 

261 

262 

263 
264 

266 
G. T. Road, Uftarpara, Dist. Hooghly (West Bengal), Pin 712 258 

265 

Visit us at- www.uttarparamunicipality.in 
Mail us at- uttarparakotrungmunicipality@gmail.com 

Tele: 2663 4095/ 7298/3863 Telefax : 2663 3863/ 72998 



UTTARPARA-KOTRUNG MUNICIPALITY 
267 Eye Tawel 

Milflox Drop 
Intasil Inj 
Handsterillium 
Sanitizer-5 Lt 
Eye Keratone Kife 

| 268 
| 269 

270 

271 

272 
273 Eyemvr 

Eyecrescent 274 

275 Ecg roll 
Ecg Gel 
Clavam- 1.2 Inj 

Carpinal Inj 
Accu Check- 50 strip 

Accu Check- 100 strip 

276 

277 

278 

279 
280 

281 Accu Check Machine 
282 B.P. Machine 

283 Lizolid-600 Tab 
Lizolid-Inj 
Meropenum 1 gm Inj_ 
Atromatic-4-0 

284 

285 

286 

03.Criteria to participate in the quotation: 

Agencies having valid GSTIN Number, PAN, Trade License. issued by the competent authority, 
having sound credentials, I.T Return (for last quarter of 2020-2021) and Financial Statement for the year 

2020-2021(P/L & Balance Sheet) are entitled to participate in the quotation process. 

04.0ther terms and conditions: 
The quotationer should quote his rate including all taxes considering the generic name of the 

product and keeping the conformity with the existing market price. 

The quotationer may remain present during opening of quotation. The quotationer should quote his 

rate in Indian Rupee including all taxes, charring cost, loading-unloading and other cost including 

installing, commissioning and supervision. The Small Scale Industries Unit and Registered Co-operative 

Societies Ltd. Will get preferences as per Tender Policy as mentioned in G.0 No -5400F(Y) Dated 

25.06.12 and 6.0 No.-1500F(Y) Dated 25.06.14. 

6.Payments only to be made on the basis of availability of fund after successful installation and proper 

checking of bills in all respect. 

New G. T. Road, Uttarpara, Dist. Hooghly (West Bengal), Pin - 712 258 
Visit us at - www.uttarparamunicipality.in 

Mail us at - uttarparakotrungmunicipality@gmail.com 

Tele: 2663 4095/ 7298 / 3863 Telefax : 2663 3863/ 7298 



UTTAR TTARPARA-KOTRUNG MUNICIPALITY 
7.For obtaining permission of issuing quotation documents a prayer will have to be submitted to the Chairperson, Board of Administrators of this Municipality with due production of original certificates Credentials/ documents. 
The authority does not bind itself to accept the lowest quotation and reserves the right to accept or reject any or all quotations without assigning any reason whatsoever. 

Ap Yadas 
Chairman 

Uttarpara Kotrung Municipality 

1.Finance Officer,UKM 

cPAL 
Co UNCILLo O Memo No.1/6412(3) Date:12/12/2022 

Copy forwarded t0: 

2.Executive Officer,UKM 
3.Notice Board at UKM 

Yadas 4.Residential Medical OfficerMSMK) 

Chairman 

Uttarpara Kotrung Municipality 

J0 30140 NnaL 

New G. T. Road, Uttarpara, Dist. Hooghly (West Bengal), Pin - 712 258 
Visit us at - www.uttarparamunicipality.in 

Mail us at - uttarparakotrungmunicipality@gmail.com 

Tele: 2663 4095/ 7298 / 3863 Telefax : 2663 3863/ 7298 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

